

10 September 2020

By email: fyi-request-13612-23981d83@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Jeff,

Please find below, responses to your official information request of 28 August regarding admission to the MB ChB and BDS programmes.

Please note, the following information is for entry into the programmes in 2020.

1) The 2020 UCAT Threshold for each of the 5 sections for MB ChB

- Verbal Reasoning 20th Percentile and above
- Situational Judgement Decile 1 9
- The other sections were not given thresholds

2) The 2020 UCAT Threshold for each of the 5 sections for BDS

- Verbal Reasoning 20th Percentile and above
- Situational Judgement Decile 1 9
- Decision Making 57th Percentile and above
- The other sections were not given thresholds

Yours sincerely,

Claire Gallop

Manager, Policy and Compliance, Office of the Registrar